WESTFALISCHER
FECHTER BUND

Championships of Westfalia

City Castrop-Rauxel (WE)
Sporthalle Habinghorst
Habinghorster Str. 355
44579 Castrop-Rauxel
Parkplatz am Globus-Markt

Nation Germany
Date Nov 12, 2023
Timezone of venue  Europe/Berlin (GMT 2)
Participation INTERNATIONAL OPEN
The number of participants is unlimited.
Licence required A national licence is required for:

® Participants

® Referees
Quota None
Referees Referee qualification:
Modul 1
AthletesPer club 3-6 7-9 10 +
Mandatory referees 1 2 3
Fine Per tournament €100.00 €100.00 €100.00
Referees must be provided based on the total entries per day.
The referees activity is paid by the organizer.
Federation Westfélischer Fechter Bund e.V.
Organizer Ulrich Burghardt
Contact Ulrich Burghardt
burghardt-cr@t-online.de
Further information  https://fencing.ophardt.online/en/widget/event/27864
View entries and results
Entries Entries to: https://fencing.ophardt.online/
until Nov 8, 2023, 11:59:00 PM Central European Standard Time only by: Club
Cancel until Nov 10, 2023, 4:00:00 PM Central European Standard Time
E-Mail: burghardt-cr@t-online.de
Day Entry Begin Continued Finals Competition allowed Quota Entry fee
desk
close
12.11. 09:30 10:00 Epee Men's | Ak 1985 - 1994 €17.00
30
Epee Men's I Ak 1975-1984 €17.00
40
Epee Men's I Ak 1965 -1974 €17.00
50
Epee Men's I Ak 1955 - 1964 €17.00
60
Epee Men's | Ak 1924 -1954 €17.00
70
Epee Men's | O80 1924 - 1944 €17.00

All statements without guarantee. - Published on: ophardt.online - a service of Ophardt Team Sportevent
Created: Feb 13, 2022, 9:25:27 PM | Modified: Oct 1, 2023, 3:57:44 PM



09:45 10:15

12:15 12:45

14:00 14:30

All statements without guarantee. - Published on: ophardt.online - a service of Ophardt Team Sportevent

Created: Feb 13, 2022, 9:25:27 PM | Modified: Oct 1, 2023, 3:57:44 PM

Epee Women's
Epee Women's
Epee Women's
Epee Women's
Epee Women's

Epee Women's
Sabre Women's

Sabre Women's
Sabre Women's
Sabre Women's
Sabre Women's

Sabre Women's
Sabre Men's

Sabre Men's
Sabre Men's
Sabre Men's
Sabre Men's

Sabre Men's
Foil Women's

Foil Women's
Foil Women's
Foil Women's
Foil Women's

Foil Women's
Foil Men's

Foil Men's
Foil Men's

Foil Men's

I Ak
30

I Ak
40

I Ak
50
I Ak
60

I Ak
70

1985 - 1994

1975 - 1984

1965 - 1974

1955 - 1964

1924 - 1954

| 080 1924 - 1944

I Ak
30

I Ak
40
I Ak
50
I Ak
60

I Ak
70

1985 - 1994

1975 - 1984

1965 - 1974

1955 - 1964

1924 - 1954

| 080 1924 - 1944

I Ak
30

I Ak
40
I Ak
50
I Ak
60

I Ak
70

1985 - 1994

1975 - 1984

1965 - 1974

1955 - 1964

1924 - 1954

I 080 1924 - 1944

I Ak
30

I Ak
40
I Ak
50
I Ak
60

I Ak
70

1985 - 1994

1975 - 1984

1965 - 1974

1955 - 1964

1924 - 1954

| 080 1924 - 1944

I Ak
30

I Ak
40
I Ak
50

I Ak
60

1985 - 1994

1975 - 1984

1965 - 1974

1955 - 1964

%
WFB

WESTFALISCHER

FECHTER BUND

€17.00

€17.00

€17.00

€17.00

€17.00

€17.00
€17.00

€17.00
€17.00
€17.00
€17.00

€17.00
€17.00

€17.00
€17.00
€17.00
€17.00

€17.00
€17.00

€17.00
€17.00
€17.00
€17.00

€17.00
€17.00

€17.00
€17.00

€17.00



WESTFALISCHER
FECHTER BUND

Foil Men's | Ak 1924 - 1954 €17.00
70
Foil Men's 1080 1924 -1944 €17.00
Payment Payment Surcharge Remarks
Cash +€0.00 +0.00%
Format The mode of the competition will be according to the rules of the WFB.

Rules and legal
Liability
Jurisdiction

Image / TV rights

Equipment

Catering

The event takes place according to FIE regulations.
Organizer assume no liability. All participants are for responsible for the personal equipment.
The participants submit to the jurisdiction of the Westfalischer Fechter Bund e.V.

The participants and their legal representatives declare that they agree to a publication of their
names, clubs and year of birth as the as the competition data.. The fencer / legal representative
declares his consent to the production, distribution and display of images, sound and film during the
competitions. This consent is free of charge, has unlimited territorial and temporal validity and
applies to the right to the image as well as the general right of personality. It includes all media, but
in particular the right to reproduce recordings in print, TV shows and the Internet. There is the
possibility, but no obligation, to give the name.

Equipment according to definition DFB.
https://www.fechten.org/fileadmin/user_upload/Ausruestungsvorschriften_DFB_gueltig_ab_01.04.202¢

The Cafeteria is run by our club.

All statements without guarantee. - Published on: ophardt.online - a service of Ophardt Team Sportevent
Created: Feb 13, 2022, 9:25:27 PM | Modified: Oct 1, 2023, 3:57:44 PM



