

Championships of Westfalia

City Castrop-Rauxel (WE)

Sporthalle Habinghorst Habinghorster Str. 355 44579 Castrop-Rauxel Parkplatz am Globus-Markt

Nation Germany
Date Nov 12, 2023

Timezone of venue Europe/Berlin (GMT 2)
Participation INTERNATIONAL OPEN

The number of participants is unlimited.

Licence required A national licence is required for:

ParticipantsReferees

Quota None

Referees Referee qualification:

Modul 1

AthletesPer club	3 - 6	7 - 9	10 +
Mandatory referees	1	2	3
Fine Per tournament	€100.00	€100.00	€100.00

Referees must be provided based on the total entries per day.

The referees activity is paid by the organizer.

Federation Westfälischer Fechter Bund e.V.

Organizer Ulrich Burghardt
Contact Ulrich Burghardt

burghardt-cr@t-online.de

Further information https://fencing.ophardt.online/en/widget/event/27864

View entries and results

Entries Entries to: https://fencing.ophardt.online/

until Nov 8, 2023, 11:59:00 PM Central European Standard Time only by: Club

Cancel until Nov 10, 2023, 4:00:00 PM Central European Standard Time

E-Mail: burghardt-cr@t-online.de

Day	Entry desk close	Begin	Continued	Finals	Comp	etition		allowed	Quota	Entry fee
12.11.	09:30	10:00			Epee	Men's	I Ak 30	1985 - 1994		€17.00
					Epee	Men's	I Ak 40	1975 - 1984		€17.00
					Epee	Men's	I Ak 50	1965 - 1974		€17.00
					Epee	Men's	I Ak 60	1955 - 1964		€17.00
					Epee	Men's	I Ak 70	1924 - 1954		€17.00
					Epee	Men's	I O80	1924 - 1944		€17.00



09:45	10:15	Epee	Women's	I Ak 30	1985 - 1994	€17.00
		Epee	Women's		1975 - 1984	€17.00
		Epee	Women's	_	1965 - 1974	€17.00
		Epee	Women's		1955 - 1964	€17.00
		Epee	Women's		1924 - 1954	€17.00
		Enga	Women's		1924 - 1944	€17.00
12:15	12:45	-	Women's		1985 - 1994	€17.00
12.15	12.40	Sabie	Womens	30	1905 - 1994	C17.00
		Sabre	Women's	I Ak 40	1975 - 1984	€17.00
		Sabre	Women's	I Ak 50	1965 - 1974	€17.00
		Sabre	Women's	I Ak 60	1955 - 1964	€17.00
		Sabre	Women's	I Ak 70	1924 - 1954	€17.00
		Sabre	Women's	I O80	1924 - 1944	€17.00
		Sabre	Men's	I Ak 30	1985 - 1994	€17.00
		Sabre	Men's	I Ak 40	1975 - 1984	€17.00
		Sabre	Men's	I Ak 50	1965 - 1974	€17.00
		Sabre	Men's	I Ak 60	1955 - 1964	€17.00
		Sabre	Men's	I Ak 70	1924 - 1954	€17.00
		Sabre	Men's	I O80	1924 - 1944	€17.00
14:00	14:30	Foil	Women's	I Ak 30	1985 - 1994	€17.00
		Foil	Women's	I Ak 40	1975 - 1984	€17.00
		Foil	Women's	I Ak 50	1965 - 1974	€17.00
		Foil	Women's	I Ak 60	1955 - 1964	€17.00
		Foil	Women's	I Ak 70	1924 - 1954	€17.00
		Foil	Women's	I O80	1924 - 1944	€17.00
		Foil	Men's	I Ak 30	1985 - 1994	€17.00
		Foil	Men's	I Ak 40	1975 - 1984	€17.00
		Foil	Men's	I Ak 50	1965 - 1974	€17.00
		Foil	Men's	I Ak 60	1955 - 1964	€17.00



Foil Men's I Ak 1924 - 1954 €17.00

70

Foil Men's I O80 1924 - 1944 €17.00

Payment Surcharge Remarks

Cash +€0.00 +0.00%

Format The mode of the competition will be according to the rules of the WFB.

Rules and legal The event takes place according to FIE regulations.

Liability Organizer assume no liability. All participants are for responsible for the personal equipment.

Jurisdiction The participants submit to the jurisdiction of the Westfälischer Fechter Bund e.V.

Image / TV rights The participants and their legal representatives declare that they agree to a publication of their

names, clubs and year of birth as the as the competition data.. The fencer / legal representative declares his consent to the production, distribution and display of images, sound and film during the competitions. This consent is free of charge, has unlimited territorial and temporal validity and applies to the right to the image as well as the general right of personality. It includes all media, but in particular the right to reproduce recordings in print, TV shows and the Internet. There is the

possibility, but no obligation, to give the name.

Equipment Equipment according to definition DFB.

https://www.fechten.org/fileadmin/user_upload/Ausruestungsvorschriften_DFB_gueltig_ab_01.04.2024

Catering The Cafeteria is run by our club.